

Phone: (434) 979-1400 Fax: (434) 977-5109 530 East Main Street P.O. Box 2057 Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 Phone: (540) 437-3100 Fax: (540) 437-3101 90 North Main Street, Suite 201 P.O. Box 1287 Harrisonburg, Virginia 22803

NEWS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT:
CATHLEEN P. WELSH
FLORA PETTIT
90 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 201 (PO BOX 1287)
HARRISONBURG, VA 22803
540.437.3100
WWW.FPLEGAL.COM

ANDREW G. H. MILLER JOINS FLORA PETTIT

Flora Pettit is pleased to announce that Andrew G. H. Miller has joined the law firm as a litigation attorney in its Harrisonburg office.

A native of the Shenandoah Valley, Andrew came to Flora Pettit after ten years of working in the legal defense of healthcare providers in Virginia. Andrew concentrates his law practice at Flora Pettit on all types of litigation - commercial litigation, insurance coverage litigation, medical malpractice defense, employment litigation, and real estate and creditors' rights litigation. He has significant experience defending medical professionals in administrative proceedings before Virginia's licensing boards and will also be providing risk management advice and counsel to healthcare entities.

Andrew is a graduate of Randolph-Macon College and attended law school at Michigan State University.

Jennifer Shirkey, President of Flora Pettit, said, "We are very excited Andrew has brought his legal talent back to the Shenandoah Valley. With his 10 years of experience, Andrew will make immediate significant contributions, assisting clients across our offices with excellent representation and advice in both state and federal lawsuits."

Flora Pettit is a business and litigation law firm with 26 attorneys specializing in over 24 diverse practice areas. Flora Pettit serves clients throughout Virginia and beyond in both routine and challenging transactional and litigation matters. Flora Pettit attorneys excel at solving their clients' toughest and most complex issues. Flora Pettit serves the Commonwealth from offices in Charlottesville and Harrisonburg.



Andrew G. H. Miller